
1-1 
 

(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY FACILITIES MATTERS:  FMS AWARD OF 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS RECOMMENDATION 
 
 
AWARD OF CONTRACTS  
 
The contract award recommendations for the December 2020 Regular Board meeting are listed 
below for your review.  Adequate funding is available in the accounts as noted. 
 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
 
 

FIELD HOUSE RENOVATIONS – DIVISION 2 
Columbia Playfield 

 
Prime Contractor 
ALLCON LLC 
12704 West Arden Place 
Butler, WI 53007 
 
Low Bidder, Base Bid of .............................................................................................................................. $181,056.00 

 
HUB 
 Certified HUB Vendor? ............................................................. Yes 
 Total # of Employees .................................................................. 31 
 Total # of Minorities ................................................................... 10 
 Total # of Women ....................................................................... 5 
 Required ....................................................................................... 25% 
 Submitted ..................................................................................... 68% 
 $ Value .......................................................................................... $123,033.00 
 
COIN 
 Required ....................................................................................... 20% 
 
Student Engagement 

 Paid Employment (Required Hours) ....................................... 100 Hours 
 Career Education Activity (Required Hours) ......................... 10 Hours 

 

Funds are available for the Fieldhouse Renovations project from account code STS 00 RFI RC 
ECNC (Project No. 6291).  The project start date is scheduled for December 18, 2020 and 
completion date is May 28, 2021.   

 

 
FIELD HOUSE RENOVATIONS – DIVISION 5 

Southgate Playfield 

 
Prime Contractor 
ALLCON LLC 
12704 West Arden Place 
Butler, WI 53007 
 
Low Bidder, Base Bid of .............................................................................................................................. $180,177.00 

 



1-2 
 

HUB 
 Certified HUB Vendor? ............................................................. Yes 
 Total # of Employees .................................................................. 31 
 Total # of Minorities ................................................................... 10 
 Total # of Women ....................................................................... 5 
 Required ....................................................................................... 25% 
 Submitted ..................................................................................... 67% 
 $ Value .......................................................................................... $122,600.00 
 
COIN 
 Required ....................................................................................... 20% 
 
Student Engagement 

 Paid Employment (Required Hours) ....................................... 100 Hours 
 Career Education Activity (Required Hours) ......................... 10 Hours 

 

Funds are available for the Fieldhouse Renovations project from account code STS 00 RFI RC 
ECNC (Project No. 6291).  The project start date is scheduled for December 18, 2020 and 
completion date is May 28, 2021.   

 

 

Total construction contract dollars awarded ............................................................................ $361,233 

Total dollars HUB participation ................................................................................................. $245,633 

% of HUB participation ...................................................................................................................... 68.00% 

% Minority employees within company ......................................................................................... 32.27% 

% Women employees within company ........................................................................................... 16.00% 
 
 
 
 
 


